H.R. No. 2021

RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, Precious Schwartz of Fort Worth is celebrating a
- 2 special milestone in her life on May 30, 2019, when she graduates
- 3 from the Texas School for the Deaf in Austin; and
- WHEREAS, A student at TSD since 2015, Ms. Schwartz has
- 5 excelled in academics, earning placement on the Ranger honor roll
- 6 throughout her high school career; in addition, she has served as
- 7 class secretary, vice president, and president and was selected to
- 8 attend the National Youth Leadership Camp for hearing-impaired
- 9 students; moreover, she has held the titles of team manager for the
- 10 volleyball and basketball teams and stage manager for theater
- 11 productions; and
- WHEREAS, Following graduation, Ms. Schwartz plans to pursue
- 13 a degree in the mental health field, and she hopes to someday work
- 14 as a school counselor; and
- WHEREAS, Exciting challenges and opportunities await this
- 16 outstanding young Texan, and it is a pleasure to join her family and
- 17 friends in recognizing her as she embarks on a future bright with
- 18 promise; now, therefore, be it
- 19 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 86th Texas
- 20 Legislature hereby congratulate Precious Schwartz on her
- 21 graduation from the Texas School for the Deaf and extend to her
- 22 sincere best wishes for continued success and happiness; and, be it
- 23 further
- 24 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be

H.R. No. 2021

- 1 prepared for Ms. Schwartz as an expression of high regard by the
- 2 Texas House of Representatives.

Zedler

H.R. No. 2021

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 2021 was adopted by the House on May 27, 2019, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House